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height to increase correspondingly 

MT

Scale

Drawn

Project No.

BIM

Drawing no.

              43 Brisbane Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010 Australia
T 02 8354 5100 F 02 8354 5199
email syd@batessmart.com.au
http://www.batessmart.com.au

Checked

                    1 Nicholson Street
Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia
T 03 8664 6200 F 03 8664 6300
email mel@batessmart.com.au
http://www.batessmart.com.au

Pty Ltd ABN 70 004 999 400Bates Smart

Sydney

Check all dimensions and site conditions prior to commencement of any work, 
the purchase or ordering of any materials, fittings, plant, services or equipment 
and the preparation of shop drawings and or the fabrication of any components.

Do not scale drawings - refer to figured dimensions only. Any discrepancies shall 
immediately be referred to the architect for clarification.

All drawings may not be reproduced or distributed without prior permission from 
the architect.

@ A1

Status

Plot Date

Revision

Melbourne

6/03/2023 5:53:34 PM

A
u
to

d
e
s
k
 D

o
c
s
:/

/5
0
 Q

u
e
e
n
s
 R

d
/5

O
 Q

U
E

E
N

S
R

D
_
B

S
_
A

R
C

H
_
R

2
0
2
2
.r

v
t

As indicated

B

50 QUEENS RD
-

Courtyard Elevations

M12568

CL DR

TP09.04

FOR COORDINATION

External Elevations

1 : 200

North Elevation - Courtyard1

1 : 200

South Elevation - Courtyard2

Rev Date Description Initial Checked

1 03.05.22 Draft - issued for coordination ZJ RB

2 20.05.22 Draft - issued for coordination

A 01.06.22 Planning Permit Issue

3 16.08.22 Draft - issued for coordination

4 02.02.23 Draft - issued for coordination CL DR

5 24.02.23 Draft - issued for coordination CL DR

6 03.03.23 Draft - issued for coordination CL DR

B 07.03.23 VCAT Submission Issue CL DR

Version: 1, Version Date: 08/03/2023
Document Set ID: 7004674



LEVEL 00

8.3 m

LEVEL 01

12.3 m

LEVEL 02

15.4 m

LEVEL 03

18.5 m

LEVEL 04

21.6 m

LEVEL 05

24.7 m

LEVEL 06

27.8 m

LEVEL 07

30.9 m

LEVEL 08

34 m

LEVEL 09

37.4 m

LEVEL 10

40.5 m

LEVEL 11

43.6 m

LEVEL 12

47 m

LEVEL 13

50.4 m

LEVEL 14

53.8 m

ROOF PLANT

57.2 m

BASEMENT 01

3.45 m

BASEMENT 02

0.65 m

QUEENS 

ROAD

T
IT

L
E

 B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

T
IT

L
E

 B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

2
4
0
0

3
4
0
0

3
4
0
0

3
4
0
0

3
4
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
4
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

3
1
0
0

4
0
0
0

2
4
1
0

2
4
4
0

2
8
0
0

2
8
0
0

QUEENS 

LANE

CARPARK

CARPARK

ROOF PLANT

S
R

V
 p

a
th

w
a
y

3
7
5
0

 C
le

a
r 

AHD 8.30
AHD 7.44

ROOF PLANT & LIFT 
OVERRUN

4
8
5
0

4
8
5
0

BASEMENT 03

-2.15 m

3
5
0
0

2
5
0

2
5
0

W
in

te
r S

olst
ice 

11am
 

Sun A
ngle

AHD 7.99

AHD 7.99 AHD 8.13AHD 8.07

AHD 8.23

1:8
1:4

1:8

2600 8600 2600

1:8
1:4

1:8

CARPARK

BASEMENT 01 MEZZANINE

5.89 m

AHD 37.40

AHD 47.00

AHD 50.40

AHD 53.80

AHD 57.20

AHD 59.60

AHD 36.10

566 ST 

KILDA 

ROAD 

AHD 56.10

564 ST 

KILDA 

ROAD 

AHD 25.40

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA

3B_2BA 2B_2BA

15000 10000 5000

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY

2
6
0
0

2
5
7
5

2
6
0
0

2
5
7
5

4
6
4
0

6
8
9
0

DDO26 BUILDING HEIGHT AND 

SETBACK ENVELOPE

EXISTING NATURAL GROUND 

LEVEL FROM SURVEY, TAKEN AT 
FACADE LINE OR SECTION LINE
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elevates towards St Kilda Road which permits building 
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DDO26 BUILDING HEIGHT AND 

SETBACK ENVELOPE

EXISTING NATURAL GROUND 

LEVEL FROM SURVEY, TAKEN AT 
FACADE LINE OR SECTION LINE

Note: The ground level for the purposes of approximating 

the DDO26 envelope for the St Kilda Road properties has 

been taken from the existing natural ground level at Queens 
Lane. This can be considered to represent a conservative 

height envelope, noting the natural ground level actually 

elevates towards St Kilda Road which permits building 

height to increase correspondingly 
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